

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MÉXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

March 6, 1983

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: S. D. Blossom

Administrative Order NSL-1669

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Jicarilla Contract 155 Well No. 23, to be located 790 feet from the North line and 1275 feet from the East line of Section 29, Township 26 North, Range 5 West, Gonzales Mesaverde Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY Director

JDR/RLS/jc

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

Oil & Gas Division - State Land Office

OIL CON. DIV.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 8741

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	•	(505) 334-617
DATE 2-15-83		
RE: Proposed MC		
Gentlemen:		
I have examined the application	dated	
for the Amoco Prod. Co. Operator	Jicwilla Cont. 155#33	A-29-26N-5n
Operator	Lease and Well No.	Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as fo	ollows:	
and my recommendations are as for		



Amoco Production Company

Petroleum Center Building 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505-325-8841

S. D. Blossom District Superintendent

February 11, 1983

Mr. Joe D. Ramey
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87501

File: DDL-98-400.1

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Application for Unorthodox Location Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 33 Gonzales Mesaverde Rio Arriba County, NM

Amoco Production Company hereby requests approval of our Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 33 at a location of 790' FNL and 1275' FEL of Section 29, T26N, R5W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The attached C-102 illustrates the topographical problems encountered in selecting a suitable well site.

There are no offset lease holders or offset operators of Gonzales Mesaverde wells.

Very truly yours,

Original Signed By S.D. BLOSSOM

RPM/de

Attachment

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 4

Aztec, NM 87410

FEB 1 4 1983

OIL CON. DIV.



Emera Proceeding Company

galblids of some same whele conjugate Historian well, on conjugate Historian same

> S. O. Berra ii **Dis**ritt bur roomt

Office of the company of

Research (1996)

7 Mars

And it is not be body and a specific substitution of the property of the specific substitution of th

ramentino in la final di la collina della mento di carrolla della di la collingua di la collina di la collina d In la collina di la collina In la collina di la collina

omining som terme til engligt i står former skiller og som k<mark>æderret</mark>ion og fill om til en en skiller og fill Som til det en efter skiller og former og skiller og filler og filler og filler skiller og filler flere og fil

ing in the state of the state o

Same to the same of the same o

500 56 56 56

ing the first space of the spac

e Padolio Eligid

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PTATE OF NEW MEXICO RGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. UOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

Operator ,			Lease		Well No.
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY			JICARILLA CONTRACT 155		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
A	29	26N	5W	Rio Ar	riba
Actual Footage Loc	37	orth Househol	1275	.	ast
790 Ground Level Elev:	1001 110111 1110		1217 Pool	feet from the	ast line Dedicated Acreage:
6577	Mesaverd		Gonzales Mesa	verde	160 Acres
			1 1 1		
2. If more the interest a3. If more the dated by cYes	han one lease is nd royalty). an one lease of decommunitization, u	dedicated to the we ifferent ownership is nitization, force-pool aswer is "yes;" type	ll, outline each and dedicated to the wing. etc?	identify the own	ership thereof (both as to working rests of all owners been consoliconsolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form i No allowa	f necessary.)ble will be assigne	ed to the well until al	ll interests have be	en consolidated	(by communitization, unitization, nas been approved by the Commis-
					CERTIFICATION
			DOLL Y STEEL	F	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Ale Alexander O.H. SHOEMAKER OSITION DISTRICT ENGINEER
	Se	ec.			AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Serie LANUARY 18, 1983
III	GEIVE B141983	29			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field nates of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my local label source liel.
	CON. DIV. DIST. 3		i :		ne covered Dotober 28, 1931
	:		:		Particular dendered for the comments of the co

Section 18 1 1 1